

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13843/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 05/07/2002 in CMWP No. 41552/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAR PIARI DEVI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3624-3625 of 2003

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and

office report)

Date: 04/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

In SLP(C)3624-25/03

Mr. Om Prakash Misra, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. K.D. Mishra, Adv.

For Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Om Prakash Misra, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. K.D. Mishra, Adv.

For Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post these matters for final disposal after eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder affidavit may be filed.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master