

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5696 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAR PIARI DEVI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5697 of 2006

Date: 28/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

CA NO. 5696/2006 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Alka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

CA NO.5697/2006 Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

CA NO. 5696/2006 Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Om Prakash Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ghan Shyam Vasisht, Adv.

CA NO.5697/2006 Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Alka Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed. No costs.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5696 OF 2006

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HAR PIARI DEVI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 5697 of 2006

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in the Appeals.

The Appeals are dismissed accordingly. No costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
JULY 28, 2010.